© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 1
Data Sheet
Cisco ASR 903 Router
The Cisco® ASR 903 Router is a full-featured aggregation platform designed for the
cost-effective delivery of converged mobile and business services. With redundancy,
shallow depth, low power consumption and high service scale, this 3-rack-unit (3RU)
router is optimized for small aggregation and remote point-of-presence (POP)
applications. The Cisco ASR 903 Router (Figure 1) provides a comprehensive and

903 Router data sheet.
Network Management
The Cisco ASR 903 Router is supported in Cisco Prime™ for IP Next Generation Networks (IP NGN). Cisco Prime
for IP NGN is an end-to-end network management solution that drastically simplifies the design, provisioning, and
management of carrier-grade networks. It is a comprehensive solution that centralizes and automates service
design, fulfillment, assurance, and performance analysis to help service providers and enterprises lower their
costs while meeting high customer expectations.
In addition to the Cisco Prime for IP NGN support, the Cisco ASR 903 Router is also supported in the Cisco
Configuration Engine. The Cisco Configuration Engine delivers Zero Touch Deployment (ZTD) capability for the
Cisco ASR 903 Router, which drastically reduces the time required to deploy a network.
Table 1 lists the hardware parts available for Cisco ASR 903 Router.
Table 1. Hardware Components for Cisco ASR 903 Router
Part Number Description
ASR-903 ASR 903 Router Chassis
ASR-903= ASR 903 Router Chassis, Spare
A903-FAN ASR 903 FAN Tray
A903-FAN= ASR 903 FAN Tray, Spare
A903-FAN-E ASR 903 Enhanced FAN Tray with FAN Filter Slot
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 4 of 7
Part Number Description
A903-FAN-E= ASR 903 Enhanced FAN Tray with FAN Filter Slot, Spare
A903-FAN-F ASR 903 FAN Tray Filter
A903-FAN-F= ASR 903 FAN Tray Filter, Spare
ASR 903 Common Equipment
A900-PWR550-A ASR 900 550W AC Power Supply
A900-PWR550-A= ASR 900 550W AC Power Supply, Spare
A900-PWR550-D ASR 900 550W DC Power Supply
A900-PWR550-D= ASR 900 550W DC Power Supply, Spare
A900-PWR550-D-E ASR 900 550W DC Power Supply With Enhanced Power Connector
A900-PWR550-D-E= ASR 900 550W DC Power Supply With Enhanced Power Connector, Spare
Cisco ASR 903 Accessories
A903-RCKMNT-ETSI= ETSI Rack Mount Option for the Cisco ASR 903, Spare
A903-RCKMNT-19IN= EIA 19in Rack Mount Option for the Cisco ASR 903, Spare
A903-CAB-BRACKET= ASR 903 Cable Guide Bracket, Spare
A900-PWR-BLANK= ASR 900 Power Supply Blank Cover, Spare
A903-RSPA-BLANK= ASR 903 Route Switch Processor Type-A Blank Cover, Spare
A900-IMA-BLANK= ASR 900 Interface Module Type-A Blank Cover, Spare
A900-PWR-BLANK= ASR 900 Power Supply Blank Cover, Spare
A903-FAN-F=B= ASR 903 FAN Tray Filter Blank Panel, Spare
Product Specifications
Tables 2 through 4 list the product, power, and environmental specifications for the Cisco ASR 903 Router. Table